From: GableGotwals

700492385x.con Fa08/30/2012

Page 2 of 3 9/24/2012 2:08 Page 1 of 2 8/30/2012 2:25

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes			
ProEnergy Services, LLC	Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.			
Individual(s) Partnership Corporation- State: Other LLC - Missouri Citizenship (see guidelines)	Street Address: 15 East 5th Street City: Tulsa State: Oklahoma Country: Zip: 74103 Individual(s) Citizenship			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 06/30/2010				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☒ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,777,933 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul E. Rossler, Gable Gotwals	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Street Address: 100 West 5th Street, 10th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Tulsa	8. Payment Information:			
State: Oklahoma Zip: 74103				
Phone Number: 918-595-4963	50-1071			
Docket Number: 007140-00013	Deposit Account Number 50-1971			
Email Address: iplaw@gablelaw.com	Authorized User Name Faul E. Rossier			
9. Signature: Signature Paul E. Rossler Name of Person Signing	Au6. 30, Zot2 Date Total number of pages including cover Z sheet, attachments, and document: Z			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Weil Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CH \$40.00 501971 277793

TRADEMARK REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0957

Schedule 4 to Background Certificate

(Intellectual Property)

Trademarks:

Mark	Owner	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Jurisdiction
PROENERGY SERVICES	ProEnergy Services, LLC	10/22/2009	77/855,153	12/21/2010	3,891,990	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
PR Energy	ProEnergy Services, LLC	09/12/2002	78/163,280	10/21/2003	2,775,638 Cancelled	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
PROVIDING THE PROS FOR THE ENERGY INDUSTRY	ProEnergy Services, LLC	09/12/2002	78/163,256	10/28/2003	2,777,933 Cancelled	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office
ProEnergy Services Logo	ProEnergy Services, LLC	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Common Law

Domain Names:

- I. proenergyservices.com
- 2. energy-parts.com
- 3. proenergycontrols.com
- 4. proenergycrafts.com
- 5. prosteelfabrication.com

Patent Application:

Patent Application No. 13/097,536 dated April 29, 2011 entitled "Method and Assembly for Retrofitting a Gas Turbine Combustor End Cover" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Copyrights:

None

License Agreements:

- 1. Bullhorn Master Subscription Agreement by and between Bullhorn, Inc. and ProEnergy Services dated September 17, 2009
- 2. License Agreement between Higgott-Kane and ProEnergy Services, LLC dated February 15, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 004869 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 09/24/2012